∃ \$90.00 39

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/21/2012	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Air Transport International Limited Liability Company		01/17/2017	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATI Reorganization LLC	
Also Known As:		
Street Address:	2800 Cantrell Road	
City:	Little Rock	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72202	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3907724	ATI
Registration Number:	2112289	ATI
Registration Number:	2119580	AIR TRANSPORT INTERNATIONAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6147194837

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6144646424

Email: jcmakley@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: Joan C. Makley
Address Line 1: 52 East Gay Street

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018577-000009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan C. Makley
SIGNATURE:	/Joan C. Makley/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005967 FRAME: 0366

Total Attachments: 3

source=Nunc Pro Tunc ATI Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc ATI Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc ATI Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005967 FRAME: 0367

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Air Transport International Limited Liability Company, a Nevada limited

liability company ("Assignor"), located at 2800 Cantrell Road, Little Rock, Arkansas 72202,

owned the trademarks shown on the attached Schedule A ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, on September 21, 2012, Assignor assigned all of its right, title and interest

in the Trademarks to ATI Reorganization, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company,

("Assignee"), then located at 2800 Cantrell Road, Little Rock, Arkansas 72202, now known as

Air Transport International, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, pursuant to conversion effective as of

September 28, 2012, and located at 145 Hunter Drive, Wilmington, Ohio 45177; and

WHEREAS, Assignor entered into a Contribution Agreement dated and effective as of

September 21, 2012, with Assignee wherein Assignor's rights, title, interest in and the goodwill

associated with and to certain assets, including but not limited to the Trademarks, were

transferred, assigned and conveyed to Assignee for such good and valuable consideration as

stated therein (the "Contribution").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby memorialize and acknowledge the

Contribution and, specifically, the sale, assignment, conveyance, grant and transfer of the

Trademarks to Assignee, as stated in the Contribution Agreement, *nunc pro tunc* as of September

21, 2012.

Assignor undertakes that upon the request of Assignee or its designees, it and/or its

successor in business, shall make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee or its designees

in matters involving the Trademarks and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent

1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005967 FRAME: 0368

of this assignment as well as to provide such other material, information and assistance to Assignee or its designees, as will be considered necessary in connection therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this assignment to be executed effective, *nunc pro tunc* as of the 21st day of September 2012.

AIR TRANSPORT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

By:

Name: W. Joseph Payne

Title: Vice President, Secretary

Date: January 17, 2017

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Serial Number	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ATI (With Design)	85/055,570	3907724	01/18/2011
ATI	75/196,946	2112289	11/11/1997
AIR TRANSPORT INTERNATIONAL	75/196,945	2119580	12/09/1997